

# FESTIVE FOOD

WED – SAT **3 COURSES £29.5 | 2 COURSES £26.5**

SUN – TUES **3 COURSES £27.5 | 2 COURSES £24.5**

## SMALL PLATES

### JOLLY CAULI WINGS (VG)

With a sticky cran-b-q sauce, topped with crispy fried onion, sweet & sour red onion and rocket leaves. 639 kcal

### WING WONDERLAND

Chicken wings with a sticky cran-b-q sauce, topped with crispy bacon flavour bits and crispy fried onion, sweet & sour red onion and rocket leaves. 343 kcal

### HO-HO HALLOUMI FRIES

With cranberry mayo, sweet & sour red onion and rocket leaves.. 401 kcal

### NAUGHTY NACHOS

Tortilla chips topped with turkey, pigs in blankets, hot honey Buffalo cheese sauce, cranberry salsa, jalapeños and cran-b-q sauce. 624 kcal

### NICE NACHOS (VG)

Tortilla chips topped smoky soya and Sheese® sauce, cranberry salsa, jalapeños and cran-b-q sauce. 675 kcal

## MAIN EVENT

### FAT SANTA BURGER

Your choice of either two beef patties +402 kcal or buttermilk coated chicken +325 kcal topped with a burger cheese slice, streaky bacon, pork and cranberry & fig stuffing stacked in a soft glazed bun with burger sauce, ketchup, chopped onion & gherkin and iceberg lettuce, served with pigs in blankets, festive slaw, fries and a sticky cran-b-q dip.

967 kcal excluding burger option

### ELFISHLY GOOD BURGER (VG)

Quorn™ buttermilk style fillet topped with grated Sheese® stacked in a soft glazed bun with burger sauce, iceberg lettuce, ketchup and diced onion & gherkin, served with a Quorn™ sausage, festive slaw, fries and a sticky cran-b-q dip. 1051 kcal

### MERRY MAC ‘N’ CHEESE

Oozing macaroni and cheese topped with pigs in blankets, pork, cranberry & fig stuffing, cran-b-q sauce and spring onion, served with a dressed side salad. 1052 kcal

### MERRY CRUSTMAS PIZZA

Hand-stretched, stone-baked sourdough base topped with tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, pork, cranberry & fig stuffing, pigs in blankets, shredded turkey and cranberry sauce. 1343 kcal

### CRIMBO CLUCKER

Grilled chicken topped with bacon, grated cheese and cran-b-q sauce, served with skinny fries, onion rings and festive slaw. 1176 kcal

## SOMETHING SWEET

### MISTLETOE MESS (V)

Brandy flavour clotted cream ice cream with Christmas pudding pieces, gingerbread flavour custard, vanilla ice cream, mini mince pie, cream and Christmas pudding cookie. 927 kcal

\*\*Contains Almonds\*\*

### NORTH POLE PUD (V)

Packed with juicy sultanas, served with salted caramel sauce and hot brandy sauce. 403 kcal

### DASHING THROUGH THE DOUGH (V)

Soft sugary ring doughnut filled with whipped cheesecake filling and rolled in Lotus Biscoff biscuit crumb, topped with vanilla ice cream and drizzled in Lotus Biscoff sauce. 726 kcal

## FESTIVE EXTRAS

**MINCE PIE (V) £1.5**

151 kcal

**PIGS-IN-BLANKETS £3**

410 kcal

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day.

(V) Suitable for vegetarians. (VG) Suitable for vegans. (V-M) Made with vegetarian ingredients, however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegetarian ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. (VG-M) Made with vegan ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegan ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area.

#### Do you have any allergies?

Please inform staff of any allergies before placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish before, as ingredients can change and menus do not list all ingredients. Full allergen information is available for all food and drinks, detailing the 14 legally declarable allergens contained in our dishes. **While all reasonable steps will be taken to avoid the unintentional presence of allergens, we cannot guarantee that any products are 100% free from allergens, owing to possible cross-contamination.**

All vegan cheese used in our dishes is non-dairy. Our burger cheese slice is processed. Fish and poultry dishes may contain bones. Biscoff is a registered trademark of Lotus Bakeries. All weights are approximate uncooked. Ingredients are based on standard product formulations. Variations may occur. Calories/nutritional values stated are subject to change. There is significant risk of cross-contamination in our deep fat fryers.